

YOU'RE INVITED

An Introduction to Long-Term Care

Event Information

Date: January 24th, 2024

Time:

11:00 AM-12:00 PM ET 10:00 AM-11:00 AM CT

Location: Zoom Webinar

Hosted By:

The Renaissance Group at Morgan Stanley

11951 Freedom Drive Suite 1200 Reston, VA 20190

400 E. Kaliste Saloom Rd Suite 1200 Lafayette, LA 70508

Visit Website

Speakers:

Kiera McNamara Life & LTC Specialist **Brighthouse Financial**

Shanika McCloud Financial Planning Specialist, **Financial Advisor** Morgan Stanley

Paul Luebbe Associate Vice President, Senior Portfolio Manager, Wealth Advisor **Morgan Stanley**

Powell Royall First Vice President, Branch Manager, Financial Advisor Morgan Stanley

Registration Link:

Please register using the link below.

Register Here

©2023 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers a wide array of brokerage and advisory services to its clients, each of which may create a different type of relationship with different obligations to you. Please visit us at http://www.morganstanleyindividual.com or consult with your Financial Advisor to understand these differences.

Attendance at this Video Conferencing meeting is through invitation by Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC (Morgan Stanley) only. If someone outside of Morgan Stanley has forwarded you an invitation, please provide your full name and email address above or excuse yourself from this meeting. If anyone else is present with you, please identify them at the start of the session so that the meeting organizer is aware of everyone in attendance.

Please be advised that any information, content, products and services discussed during this meeting are intended only for individuals accepted into the meeting and residing in states where the meeting organizer is registered. You may not record, copy, reproduce, print, publish, circulate or distribute any of the content or materials discussed and/or presented during this meeting without the express written consent of Morgan

Please note that any information or content shared by you as a meeting participant in the Video Conference such as documents or applications will be visible to all other attendees. For that reason, you should only share information that all attendees are authorized to view.

Please note that the names of attendees will be visible to all other attendees

By participating in this Video Conferencing meeting you are indicating that you understand, acknowledge and agree to all of these representations. If you do not agree, please do not proceed further.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers insurance products in conjunction with its licensed insurance agency

Since life insurance and long term care insurance are medically underwritten, you should not cancel your current policy until your new policy is in force. A change to your current policy may incur charges, fees and costs. A new policy will require a medical exam. Surrender charges may be imposed and the period of time for which the surrender charges apply may increase with a new policy. You should consult with your own tax

advisors regarding your potential tax liability on surrenders.

The guest speaker(s) is neither an employee nor affiliated with Morgan Stanley Wealth Management. Opinions expressed by the guest speaker(s) are solely their own and do not necessarily reflect those of Morgan Stanley. All opinions are subject to change without notice.

Investments and services offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

affiliates.